

180 RESEARCH PKWY | MERIDEN, CT 06450 | 203-238-1969 457 BANTAM ROAD | LITCHFIELD, CT 06759 | 860-597-9106

BID TABULATION

City of Meriden Downtown Pavement Rehabilitation Project L079-0002

Prepared by: DMR Date: 1/26/2022

				Tilcon Connecticut, Inc. New Britain, CT		•	Empire Paving Inc. North Haven, CT		B&W Paving & Landscaping LLC Oakdale, CT		Colossale Concrete, Inc. Berlin, CT		LaRosa Construction Co., Inc. Meriden, CT		Engineer's Estimate	
Item No.	Item	Unit	TOTAL	Unit Bid Price	Total Cost	Unit Bid Price	Total Cost	Unit Bid Price	Total Cost	Unit Bid Price	Total Cost	Unit Bid Price	Total Cost	Unit Bid Price	Total Cost	
0202001	Earth Excavation	CY	40	\$38.00	\$1,520.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$55.00	\$2,200.00	\$21.40	\$856.00	
0202513	Removal of Concrete Sidewalks	SY	25	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$90.00	\$2,250.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$31.00	\$775.00	\$29.80	\$745.00	
0202529	Cut Bituminous Concrete Pavement	LF	1,223	\$2.35	\$2,874.05	\$3.00	\$3,669.00	\$2.00	\$2,446.00	\$8.75	\$10,701.25	\$9.20	\$11,251.60	\$2.60	\$3,179.80	
0209001	Formation of Subgrade	SY	70	\$30.00	\$2,100.00	\$40.00	\$2,800.00	\$2.00	\$140.00	\$28.00	\$1,960.00	\$30.00	\$2,100.00	\$3.00	\$210.00	
0212000A	Subbase	CY	16	\$101.00	\$1,616.00	\$80.00	\$1,280.00	\$20.00	\$320.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$128.00	\$2,048.00	\$43.60	\$697.60	
0304002A	Processed Aggregate Base	CY	12	\$180.00	\$2,160.00	\$80.00	\$960.00	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$125.00	\$1,500.00	\$175.00	\$2,100.00	\$44.20	\$530.40	
09222	Bituminous Concrete Patching - Full Depth	SY	935	\$116.00	\$108,460.00	\$10.00	\$9,350.00	\$90.00	\$84,150.00	\$98.00	\$91,630.00	\$225.00	\$210,375.00	\$50.00	\$46,750.00	
0406171	HMA S0.5	TON	7,335	\$102.00	\$748,170.00	\$102.70	\$753,304.50	\$100.00	\$733,500.00	\$135.00	\$990,225.00	\$169.00	\$1,239,615.00	\$122.60	\$899,271.00	
0406173	HMA S0.25	TON	375	\$108.50	\$40,687.50	\$131.00	\$49,125.00	\$121.00	\$45,375.00	\$175.00	\$65,625.00	\$184.00	\$69,000.00	\$129.20	\$48,450.00	
0406194A	Joint and Crack Sealing of Bituminous Concrete	LF	7,985	\$1.25	\$9,981.25	\$1.10	\$8,783.50	\$1.40	\$11,179.00	\$2.00	\$15,970.00	\$1.10	\$8,783.50	\$6.50	\$51,902.50	
0406236	Material for Tack Coat	GAL	5,065	\$9.85	\$49,890.25	\$0.01	\$50.65	\$5.00	\$25,325.00	\$9.50	\$48,117.50	\$9.90	\$50,143.50	\$5.60	\$28,364.00	
0406600	Material Transfer Vehicle	TON	5,750	\$4.50	\$25,875.00	\$5.60	\$32,200.00	\$4.00	\$23,000.00	\$6.50	\$37,375.00	\$6.50	\$37,375.00	\$4.00	\$23,000.00	
04062A	Milling of Hot Mix Asphalt (HMA)	SY	45,320	\$1.86	\$84,295.20	\$3.25	\$147,290.00	\$3.50	\$158,620.00	\$5.30	\$240,196.00	\$6.30	\$285,516.00	\$4.40	\$199,408.00	
0406999A	Asphalt Adjustment Cost	ALL	1	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	
0811001	Concrete Curbing	LF	60	\$65.00	\$3,900.00	\$73.00	\$4,380.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$74.00	\$4,440.00	\$43.00	\$2,580.00	\$34.20	\$2,052.00	
0813041A	6" x 18" Granite Stone Curbing	LF	147	\$79.00	\$11,613.00	\$130.00	\$19,110.00	\$60.00	\$8,820.00	\$115.00	\$16,905.00	\$79.00	\$11,613.00	\$68.20	\$10,025.40	
0813051A	6" x 18" Granite Curved Stone Curbing	LF	17	\$99.00	\$1,683.00	\$158.00	\$2,686.00	\$80.00	\$1,360.00	\$190.00	\$3,230.00	\$89.00	\$1,513.00	\$91.20	\$1,550.40	
0814002A	Reset Granite Stone Curbing	LF	92	\$60.00	\$5,520.00	\$94.00	\$8,648.00	\$45.00	\$4,140.00	\$68.00	\$6,256.00	\$45.00	\$4,140.00	\$45.00	\$4,140.00	
0814005A	Reset Granite Curved Stone Curbing	LF	149	\$75.00	\$11,175.00	\$97.00	\$14,453.00	\$45.00	\$6,705.00	\$125.00	\$18,625.00	\$53.00	\$7,897.00	\$47.80	\$7,122.20	
0921001A	Concrete Sidewalk	SF	1,480	\$16.00	\$23,680.00	\$16.50	\$24,420.00	\$18.00	\$26,640.00	\$13.00	\$19,240.00	\$16.50	\$24,420.00	\$12.20	\$18,056.00	
0921005A	Concrete Sidewalk Ramp	SF	3,275	\$30.00	\$98,250.00	\$34.00	\$111,350.00	\$25.00	\$81,875.00	\$22.00	\$72,050.00	\$19.00	\$62,225.00	\$21.60	\$70,740.00	
0921007A	Special Concrete Sidewalk-Monolithic Curb	SF	790	\$25.00	\$19,750.00	\$22.50	\$17,775.00	\$32.00	\$25,280.00	\$16.00	\$12,640.00	\$24.25	\$19,157.50	\$17.50	\$13,825.00	
0921040A	Detectable Warning Strip	EA	44	\$200.00	\$8,800.00	\$50.00	\$2,200.00	\$700.00	\$30,800.00	\$220.00	\$9,680.00	\$700.00	\$30,800.00	\$200.00	\$8,800.00	
0944000	Furnishing and Placing Topsoil	SY	300	\$18.00	\$5,400.00	\$21.00	\$6,300.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$32.00	\$9,600.00	\$19.00	\$5,700.00	\$7.20	\$2,160.00	
0950005	Turf Establishment	SY	300	\$5.50	\$1,650.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$11.50	\$3,450.00	\$1.40	\$420.00	
097000A	Trafficperson (Municipal Police Officer)	ALL	1	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	
0970007	Trafficperson (Uniformed Flagger)	HR	504	\$68.50	\$34,524.00	\$0.01	\$5.04	\$65.00	\$32,760.00	\$60.00	\$30,240.00	\$52.00	\$26,208.00	\$40.00	\$20,160.00	
0001540	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	LS	1	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00	\$81,728.00	\$81,728.00	
0975004	Mobilization and Project Closeout	LS	1	\$144,000.00	\$144,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$90,500.00	\$90,500.00	\$114,420.00	\$114,420.00	
0976002	Barricade Warning Lights - High Intensity	DAY	356	\$0.95	\$338.20	\$0.85	\$302.60	\$2.00	\$712.00	\$5.00	\$1,780.00	\$5.25	\$1,869.00	\$0.80	\$284.80	
0978002	Traffic Drums	EA	148	\$30.00	\$4,440.00	\$1.00	\$148.00	\$100.00	\$14,800.00	\$125.00	\$18,500.00	\$24.00	\$3,552.00	\$70.00	\$10,360.00	
0979003	Barricade Type III	EA	66	\$50.00	\$3,300.00	\$1.00	\$66.00	\$100.00	\$6,600.00	\$140.00	\$9,240.00	\$22.00	\$1,452.00	\$135.00	\$8,910.00	
0980001	Construction Staking	LS	1	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	
0981100	42" Traffic Cone	EA	170	\$18.00	\$3,060.00	\$1.00	\$170.00	\$100.00	\$17,000.00	\$78.00	\$13,260.00	\$28.00	\$4,760.00	\$38.00	\$6,460.00	
1206023	Remove and Relocate Existing Signs	LS	1	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	
1210101	4" White Epoxy Resin Pavement Markings	LF	10,810	\$0.54	\$5,837.40	\$0.54	\$5,837.40	\$0.50	\$5,405.00	\$1.30	\$14,053.00	\$1.00	\$10,810.00	\$0.40	\$4,324.00	
1210102	4" Yellow Epoxy Resin Pavement Markings	LF	15,195	\$0.54	\$8,205.30	\$0.54	\$8,205.30	\$0.50	\$7,597.50	\$1.30	\$19,753.50	\$1.00	\$15,195.00	\$0.40	\$6,078.00	
1210101	6" White Epoxy Resin Pavement Markings	LF	355	\$0.60	\$213.00	\$0.60	\$213.00	\$0.70	\$248.50	\$3.40	\$1,207.00	\$1.60	\$568.00	\$0.60	\$213.00	
1210101	8" White Epoxy Resin Pavement Markings	LF	235	\$0.65	\$152.75	\$0.65	\$152.75	\$1.00	\$235.00	\$5.00	\$1,175.00	\$2.10	\$493.50	\$0.80	\$188.00	
1210101	Epoxy Resin Pavement Markings, Sumbols & Legends	SF	5,825	\$4.25	\$24,756.25	\$4.25	\$24,756.25	\$6.00	\$34,950.00	\$6.00	\$34,950.00	\$7.00	\$40,775.00	\$4.60	\$26,795.00	
1210105	12" White Epoxy Resin Pavement Markings	LF	1,190	\$4.25	\$5,057.50	\$4.25	\$5,057.50	\$1.50	\$1,785.00	\$4.30	\$5,117.00	\$7.00	\$8,330.00	\$1.80	\$2,142.00	
1212001A	Temporary Plastic Pavement Marking Tape 4" Yellow	LF	466	\$2.75	\$1,281.50	\$2.75	\$1,281.50	\$0.25	\$116.50	\$6.00	\$2,796.00	\$3.30	\$1,537.80	\$1.80	\$838.80	
1212001A 1212002A	Temporary Plastic Pavement Marking Tape 4" White	LF	480	\$2.75	\$1,320.00	\$2.75	\$1,320.00	\$0.25	\$120.00	\$6.00	\$2,880.00	\$3.30	\$1,584.00	\$1.80	\$864.00	
1212002A 1212010A	Temporary Plastic Pavement Marking Tape 4 White	LF	512	\$8.25	\$4,224.00	\$8.25	\$4,224.00	\$0.25	\$120.00	\$15.00	\$7,680.00	\$10.00	\$5,120.00	\$4.40	\$2,252.80	
1212010A 1220013	Construction Signs - Bright Fluorescent Sheeting	SF	750	\$11.00	\$8,250.00	\$1.00	\$4,224.00	\$36.00	\$27,000.00	\$48.00	\$36,000.00	\$25.00	\$18,750.00	\$41.80	\$31,350.00	
1302061A	Adjust Gate Box (Water)	EA	62	\$11.00	\$9,920.00	\$1.00	\$6,200.00	\$150.00	\$9,300.00	\$180.00	\$11,160.00	\$220.00	\$18,730.00	\$41.80	\$13,392.00	
1302001A	rajust date box (water)		Actual Bid Total	\$100.00	\$9,920.00 \$1,727,005.15	\$100.00	\$1,738,773.99	γ1.00.00	\$1,775,622.50	\$100.00		γ ΖΖŪ.ŪŪ	\$2,417,922.40	\$210.00	\$13,392.00	
	ŀ										\$2,139,432.25				₹1,040,/15./U	
		Арр	parent Bid Total		\$1,727,005.15		\$1,738,773.99		\$1,796,922.50		\$2,133,733.25		\$2,417,922.40			